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September 8, 2016 
  
Mr. Gary Widerburg  
Commission Secretary  
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH  
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor  
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
 
RE:      Docket No. 16-035-36.  In the Matter of Rocky Mountain Power’s Sustainable 

Transportation and Energy Plan (“STEP”) Act Initiatives.  
 
 
Dear Mr. Widerburg,  
 
In response to the Commission’s Notice dated August 19, 2016, and pursuant to Utah Code § 54-
20-103(3)(d), Sierra Club hereby provides notice of its interest to provide input on PacifiCorp’s 
proposed EV incentive program.  
 
Sierra Club has a strong interest in addressing the barriers to the adoption of electric vehicles, 
including access to charging infrastructure, and appreciates the opportunity to provide input on 
this important issue.   
 
We respectfully request that any questions or correspondence related to this notice be addressed 
to joe.halso@sierraclub.org or 202.650.6080.  
 
Respectfully submitted,  
 
/s/ Joseph Halso   
 
Joseph Halso  
Associate Attorney  
Sierra Club  
50 F. Street NW, 8th Floor  
Washington, D.C. 20001  
202.650.6080  
joe.halso@sierraclub.org  
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Attorney Statement 
 

Joseph Halso is an attorney in good standing and licensed to practice law in Colorado (Bar No. 
48666). Mr. Halso is a full-time employee of Sierra Club and is therefore authorized to represent 
Sierra Club’s interests in this proceeding pursuant to Rule R746-100-6(b) of the Utah 
Administrative Code.  

 
Certificate of Service  

 
I certify that on September 8, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the 
following parties as indicated below:  
 
By Electronic-Mail:  
 
PacifiCorp 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com)  
Bob Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com)  
Vickie Esparza (vickie.esparza@pacificorp.com) 
 
Division of Public Utilities  
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov)  
 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General  
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)  
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@utah.gov)  
 
By Mail:  
 
Office of Consumer Services  
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
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